
Sr. No 

2 

3 

Dinkarrao K. Shinde Smarak Trust's 

Dr. A. D. Shinde College of Engineering 

Applications are invited from eligible candidates fulfilling eligibility criteria as 
notified by the government and specified by the appropriate authority time to time shall apply 
to the Principal Dr. A. D. Shinde College of Engineering for admission to First year and 
Direct second Year course for institute level seats and CAP against vacancies. 

Institute level / Against CAP 
Admission Notification 2025-26 

Admission process schedule for Institut� level against CAP vacancies. 

Activity 

Availability of admission form in college office 

Display of provisional merit list institute 

Submission of grievance if any 

Date:08/09/2025 

Last date of reporting to institute 

nglaj opfoub 

Dates 

08-09-2025 To 12-09-2025 

12-09-2025 Till 03:00 PM 

13-09-2025 

Counselling and admission process at college 13-09-2025 From 01:00 PM 
campus 

Till 05:00 PM 

15-09-2025 
Till 5:00 PM 

PRÍNCIPAL 
A.D.Shinde College of Engineering 

Bhadgaon, Tal. Gadhinglaj, Dist.Kolhapur 
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1 

3 
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63781910 

O687819190L 

687824210 

687825910 

687890010 

68789110 

687392610 

Dinkarrao K. Shinde Smarak Trust's 

Dr.A.D.Shinde College of Engineering 
First Year Engineering 

Course Name 

Computer Science and Engineering 

Civil Engineering 

Mechanical and Mechatronics Engineering (Additive 

Civil Engineering 

O.Shinds Cole 

Electronics and Computer Science 

ningla Speu 

Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and 

Engina 

Manufacturing) 

Electrical and Computer Engineering 

Machine Learning) 

Total 

Inteke 

30 

30 

60 

60 

120 

30 

60 

PRINCIPAL 

28 

30 

32 

55 

92 

10 

58 

A.D.Shinde College of Engineering 
Bhadgaon,Tal.Gadhinglaj,Dist.Kolhapur 



Sr. No. 

6 

Dr.A.D.Shinde College of Engineering 
Dinkarrao K. Shinde Smarak Trust's 

Dircet Second Year Engineering 

687819110-Civil Engineering 
687819190-Civil Engineering 

Course 

6878242 10-Computer Science and Engineering 
687825910-Mechanical and Mechatronics 
Engineering (Additive Manufacturing) 

|6878900 10-Electronics and Computer Science 
687891110-Computer Science and 

Colege 

Engineering(Artificial Intelligence and Machine 
Learning) 

687892610-Electrical and Computer Engineering 

Gadhing 

Seats 

Available in 

CAP 

29 

33 

30 

63 

123 

19 

65 

Net Vacancy after 
Round IV 

4 

33 

10 

29 

21 

PRINCIPAL 
A.D.Shinde Colega of Engineering 

Bhadgaon, Tal.Gadhinglaj,.Dist. Kolhapur 
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