Dinkarrao K. Shinde Smarak Trust's

Dr. A. D. Shinde College of Engineering

Date: 08/09/2025

Institute level / Against CAP Admission Notification 2025-26

Applications are invited from eligible candidates fulfilling eligibility criteria as notified by the government and specified by the appropriate authority time to time shall apply to the Principal Dr. A. D. Shinde College of Engineering for admission to First year and Direct second Year course for institute level seats and CAP against vacancies.

Admission process schedule for Institute level against CAP vacancies.

Sr. No	Activity	Dates		
1	Availability of admission form in college office	08-09-2025 To 12-09-2025		
2	Display of provisional merit list institute	12-09-2025 Till 03:00 PM		
3	Submission of grievance if any	13-09-2025 Till 05:00 PM		
4	Counselling and admission process at college campus	13-09-2025 From 01:00 PM		
5	Last date of reporting to institute	15-09-2025 Till 5:00 PM		

Tal Cadming Woelfpeu & War

A.D.Shinde College of Engineering

Bhadgaon, Tal.Gadhinglaj, Dist.Kolhapur

Dinkarrao K. Shinde Smarak Trust's

Dr.A.D.Shinde College of Engineering

First Year Engineering

		Titot Tem Bilgineering	The state of the s	
St.No	Choice Code	Course Name	Total Intake	
1	687819110	Civil Engineering	30	28
2	0687819190L	Civil Engineering	30	30
3	687824210	Computer Science and Engineering	60	32
	687825910	Mechanical and Mechatronics Engineering (Additive	60	¥
4	00/023310	Manufacturing)		55
5	687890010	Electronics and Computer Science	120	92
	687891110	Computer Science and Engineering(Artificial Intelligence and	30	
6	00/091110	Machine Learning)		10
7	687892610	Electrical and Computer Engineering	60	58



A.D.Shinde College of Engineering Bhadgaon, Tal. Gadhinglaj, Dist. Kolhapur

Dinkarrao K. Shinde Smarak Trust's

Dr.A.D.Shinde College of Engineering

Direct Second Year Engineering

Sr. No.	Course	Seats Available in CAP	Net Vacancy after Round IV
1	687819110-Civil Engineering	29	4
2	687819190-Civil Engineering	33	33
3	687824210-Computer Science and Engineering	30	10
4	687825910-Mechanical and Mechatronics Engineering (Additive Manufacturing)	63	5
5	687890010-Electronics and Computer Science	123	29
6	687891110-Computer Science and Engineering(Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning)	19	8
7	687892610-Electrical and Computer Engineering	65	21



PRINCIPAL

A.D.Shinde College of Engineering Bhadgaon, Tal.Gadhinglaj, Dist.Kolhapur